TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MTU Friedrichshafen GmbH		107/16/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTU Aero Engines AG	
Street Address:	Dachauer Strasse 665	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80995	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1251331	МТИ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123701819

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 661 1400

Email: ddonnelly@vonmaltitz.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Donnelly

Address Line 1: von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin, et al

Address Line 2: 60 E 42nd St., Suite 2446
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6736/238

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Diane Donnelly

TRADEMARK REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0542 DP \$40,00 1251331

900264346

Address Line 1: von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin et al
Address Line 2: 60 E 42nd St., Suite 2446
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane Donnelly

Signature: //Diane Donnelly/

Date: 08/22/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=MTUFRIED 2 MTUAEROAG#page1.tif
source=MTUFRIED 2 MTUAEROAG#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0543

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, MTU FRIEDRICHSHAFEN GmbH, a limited liability

company of Germany, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the joint owner, together with MTU

AERO ENGINES GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany, of Registration No.

1,251,331 for the trademark "mtu" in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

and

WHEREAS, MTU AERO ENGINES AG, a corporation of Germany,

located and doing business at Dachauer Strasse 665, 80995 München, Germany,

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, interest and

good will in and to the said "mtu" registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all

of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to said mark and registration thereof,

together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized

by said mark, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of

past infringement of said mark or injury to said good will, and the right to sue for and

recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0544

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this

day of

July 16,2013.

MTU FRIEDRICHSHAFEN GmbH

Ву

Name: Thomas Spernat

Josef Winter

Title:

Director

Senior Manager